NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, 
the COUNTY and the PBSO agree as follows: 

BW/7/29/2009 

SECTION 1. PURPOSE 

A The PBSO agrees to allocate overtime for the Violent Crimes Task Force 
strategic operations, including participating agencies, in an amount not to 
exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000). This is a reimbursable 
grant and funds will be provided once claims are submitted and approved. 

This Agreement shall be effective as of the first day of October, 2009 and 
shall terminate the thirtieth day of September, 2010, unless otherwise 
terminated or extended as herein provided.